DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2021-961505

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

\$40.00 Pgs=4

02/05/2021 02:47 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

APN: 1318-09-812-010

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00

Escrow No.: 21013779-KOT When Recorded Return To:

Jennifer Kollmer 588 Pharris Lane Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

Mail Tax Statements to: Jennifer Kollmer 588 Pharris Lane Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Curtis Yarvin, spouse of the grantee herein, do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and convey to Jennifer Kollmer, a married woman, as her sole and separate property all that real property situate in the City of Zephyr Cove, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

All of Lot 50 and a northwesterly portion of Lot 51, in Block G, as shown on the map of the Amended Map of Subdivison of Zephyr Cove Properties, Inc., being portion of Section 9 and Section 10, Township 13 North, Range 18 East, M.D.B. & M., filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on August 5, 1929, said parcel being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the easterly corner of Lot 53, Block G, of said subdivision;

Thence South 89°58'40" West along the South boundary of said Lot 53, a distance of 168.26 feet to the westerly corner of sid Lot 53;

Thence North 36°30' West along the southwesterly boundary of Lot 52 and Lot 51, a distance of 47.00 feet to the point of beginning of the herein described parcel of land;

Thence North 36°30' West along the southwesterly boundary of Lot 51 and 50 to the Westerly corner of Lot 50, a distance of 28.00 feet;

Thence North 53°30' East along the northwesterly boundary of Lot 50, to the northerly corner of said Lot 50, a distance of 113.31 feet;

Thence South 43°40' East along the northeasterly boundary of Lot 50 and 51, a distance of 37.20 feet to a point;

Thence South 53°30' West, a distance of 37.63 feet to a point;

thence North 24°44'20" West, a distance of 9.10 feet to a point;

Thence South 53°30' West, a distance of 82.18 feet to the point of beginning.

Note: the above metes and bounds description previously appeared in Deed, recorded June 12, 2009, in Book 609, Page 3775, as Document No. 745027, of Official Records.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1318-09-812-010

It is the intent of Grantor herein to divest Himself of any right, title and interest in and to the above described real property including any community property interest.

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging to in anywise appertaining.



Page 2 of the Deed (signature page). Escrow No.	.: 21013779-KOT	\wedge
Dated this 4 day of February	_, 2021.	
Ch.		\ \
Curtis Yarvin		\ \
		_\\
STATE OF NEVADA		7
COUNTY OF Washol		
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this \underline{l} Yarvin.	t day of tebluary	, 20 <u>2</u> / by Curtis
Notary Public		
SANDI	OVERLEASE	
Notary Public Appointment Rec	c - State of Nevada corded in Washoe County Expires January 6, 2023	
Superior and the superi	CAPITES VAINARY U, 2023 :	

SPACE BELOW FOR RECORDER

Legal Description

All of Lot 50 and a northwesterly portion of Lot 51, in Block G, as shown on the map of the Amended Map of Subdivison of Zephyr Cove Properties, Inc., being portion of Section 9 and Section 10, Township 13 North, Range 18 East, M.D.B. & M., filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on August 5, 1929, said parcel being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the easterly corner of Lot 53, Block G, of said subdivision;

Thence South 89°58'40" West along the South boundary of said Lot 53, a distance of 168.26 feet to the westerly corner of said Lot 53;

Thence North 36°30' West along the southwesterly boundary of Lot 52 and Lot 51, a distance of 47.00 feet to the point of beginning of the herein described parcel of land:

Thence North 36°30' West along the southwesterly boundary of Lot 51 and 50 to the Westerly corner of Lot 50, a distance of 28.00 feet;

Thence North 53°30' East along the northwesterly boundary of Lot 50, to the northerly corner of said Lot 50, a distance of 113.31 feet;

Thence South 43°40' East along the northeasterly boundary of Lot 50 and 51, a distance of 37.20 feet to a point;

Thence South 53°30' West, a distance of 37.63 feet to a point;

thence North 24°44'20" West, a distance of 9.10 feet to a point;

Thence South 53°30' West, a distance of 82.18 feet to the point of beginning.

Note: the above metes and bounds description previously appeared in Deed, recorded June 12, 2009, in Book 609, Page 3775, as Document No. 745027, of Official Records.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1318-09-812-010

Legal Description 21013779-KOT/82

	LARAT	NEVADA ION OF VAI or Parcel Num -812-010	nber(s)					
2. a) c) e)	☐ Vaca ☐ Cone ☐ Apt.	Property: ant Land do/Twnhse Bldg. cultural	b) d) f) h)	Sgl. Fa	l'Ind'I	Docum Book	ent/Instrum	S OPTIONA ent No.: Page	
	a, Total	r: Value/Sale P in Lieu of Fo			alue of group	Notes:			
(c. Transi d. Real i IF EXEM	in Lied of Fo fer Tax Value Property Trar IPTION CLA sfer Tax Exer	: nsfer 1 IMED	rax Due:			\$ C \$0		
5. The	b. Expla Partial In	ain Reason fo nterest: Perc	or Exe entag	mption: <u>1s</u> e Being Tra	t degree con nsferred: <u>10</u>	sanguinity or 10.00%	~ /		375.060 and NRS
375. ⁻ supp partic resul	110, that orted by es agree It in a per	the information documentation the disallow alty of 10% of	tion pon if cance of the	rovided is alled upon of any clair tax due plu	correct to the to substantial ned exemption interest at the correct at the correc	ne best of the ate the inform on, or other o	eir informa lation provid determination. Pursuan	ition and be ded herein. on of addition of to NRS 37	elief, and can be Furthermore, the onal tax due, may 75.030, the Buyer
	nature:	1 70-					Capacity:		rantor
Sign	nature	V					Capacity:	G	rantee
SELI		ANTOR) INF REQUIRED)	ORM	ATION		BUYER (GR	(REQUIRE		<u>N</u>
Delo	4 Nomor	Curtis Yarvir	1			Print Name:			arried woman, as
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	it ivaille. Iress:	588 Pharris				Address:	588 Pharr		property
City		Zephyr Cove	Title.	7		City:	Zephyr Co		
Stat		NV		Zip: 89448		State:	NV		: 89448
				The state of the s		equired if not	seller or b	uyer)	
Prin	t Name:	First Cent	ennial	Title Comp	any of Neva	<u>da</u> Esc. #:	21013779-	KOT	
Add	iress:	937 Taho	e Blvd	, Ste 130					
City	,	Incline Vil	lage		State: NV	Zip:	89451	-··	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED